Attorney Docket No. 85728-000000

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

101087571

U.S. Department of Commerce

To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record t	the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Netzer Amorai-Moriya, Mordechai Itzkovich and Boaz Spivak Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 10, 1999 and June 13, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Netmor Ltd. Internal Address: Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1483 City: Ramat Hasharon State: Israel ZIP: 471 Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the patent Application No(s): A. Patent Application No(s): Additional numbers attached?	the execution date of the application is: June 13, 1999 B. Patent No(s): No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Charge Fees to Deposit Account □ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper of during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8 Deposit account number: 20-1430
	THIS SPACE
Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Signature	tue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the \[\begin{align*} \lambda \frac{30}{9} \rightarrow{9} \] \[\text{Date} \] If pages including cover sheet, attachments and document \frac{3}{2} \]
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	/oc □ No
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	∕es □ No
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissi	ch this portion ioner for Patents signments

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0399

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:
A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THREE DIMENSIONAL POSITIONING AND

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THREE DIMENSIONAL POSITIONING AND TRACKING

for which the patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith,

and WHEREAS, NETMOR LTD., an Israel company having a place of business at P.O. Box 1483, Ramat Hasharon 47113, Israel, ASSIGN-EE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the patent Laws of the United States, International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of first inventor: Netzer Amorai-Moriya
Inventor's signature / Moty Monico Date NO-June 99
Residence: Ramat Hasharon, Israel
Citizenship: Israel
Post Office address: 6 Yair Street, Ramat Hasharon 47224, Israel
Full name of second joint inventor: Mordechai Itzkovich
Inventor's signature M. Ithor hoate X 13- 6.95
Residence: Petach Tikva, Israel
Citizenship: Israel
Post Office Address: 3 Amiel Street, Petach Tikva 49516, Israel
Evil name of third inint inventors. Dade Crisch
Full name of third joint inventor: Bodz Spivak
Inventor's signature Book Spurch Date 13 June 1999
Residence: Petach Tikva, Israel

Post Office Address: 20 Green Street, Petach Tikva 49272, Israel

Citizenship: Israel

RECORDED: 06/30/1999